# 900808472 10/23/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM847752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 005145 Frame 0873. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire interest and the goodwill are assigned.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900802204	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GoDaddy.com, LLC		11/04/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	
Street Address:	14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 226	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4304505	AFTERNIC	
Registration Number:	4005161	LIST ONCE. SELL EVERYWHERE.	
Registration Number:	4339570	NAMEFIND	
Registration Number:	3258192	SMARTNAME	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6179041703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7815854504

Email: tmg@gtclawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Heisler Lavalley

Address Line 1: One University Ave., Ste 302B

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Heisler Lavalley, GTC Law Group		
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Jennifer Heisler Lavalley/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/23/2023		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008238 FRAME: 0098

# Total Attachments: 5 source=Corrective assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008238 FRAME: 0099

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GoDaddy.com, LLC		111/04/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC		
Street Address:	14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 226		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4304505	AFTERNIC	
Registration Number:	4005161	LIST ONCE. SELL EVERYWHERE.	
Registration Number:	4339570	NAMEFIND	
Registration Number:	3258192	SMARTNAME	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: mkimes@godaddy.com

Correspondent Name: Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC
Address Line 1: 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 226
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85260

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha Kimes
Signature:	/Martha Kimes/ssb/
	INAUCIVIANN

900270945

REEL: 005145 FRAME: 0873 TRADEMARK

REEL: 008238 FRAME: 0100

Date: 11/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment GD.com to GDOC - Afternic marks#page1.tif
source=Assignment GD.com to GDOC - Afternic marks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005145 FRAME: 0874 TRADEMARK

REEL: 008238 FRAME: 0101

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into effective as of October 2, 2013 is by and between GoDaddy.com LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 226, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 ("Assignor") and Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 14455 North Hayden Road, Suite 226, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

- A. ASSIGNOR has adopted and has used in its business the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1, which is attached to and incorporated in this Agreement.
  - B. ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which have been acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns its right, title, and interest in the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE as a successor to and as part of the on-going business acquired by ASSIGNEE.
- 2. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any document that ASSIGNEE reasonably deems necessary to effect the terms of this Agreement, with ASSIGNEE bearing any costs associated therewith. ASSIGNOR shall have no further obligation to prosecute or bear any cost associated with the Trademarks on Schedule 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed below by an authorized representative of each Party.

#### GoDaddy.com, LLC

in the second	
By;	
Name:	Thing therey
Its:	Lersen Coinse
Date:	1,443
	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC
By:	
Name:	Martha Kimes
Its:	Associate General Counsel

# SCHEDULE 1

Mark	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NO.
AFTERNIC	United States	43.045.05
LIST ONCE. SELL EVERYWHERE.	United States	4005161
NAMEFIND	United States	4339570
SMARTNAME	United States	3258192
AFTERNIC	Massachusetts	75786
AFTERNIC	WIPO – International Registration	901838
SITEMARKET	WIPO – International Registration	974867
NAMEFIND	WiPO - International Registration	1158788
SITEMARKET	Australia	1219238

RECORDED: 09/Q2/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008238 FRAME: 0103